

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9807/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in LPA No. 926/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGROOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Keeping in view the fact that merely an order of remand has been passed by the Division Bench upon setting aside the order of the learned Single Judge and upon assigning sufficient and cogent reasons therefor, we are of the opinion that no case has been made out for our interference in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India as all the contentions of the parties are open. However, in view of the passage of time, we would request the learned Single Judge to consider the desirability of disposing of the matter as expeditiously as possible and preferably within six months from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

With the aforementioned observations and directions, the special leave petition is dismissed.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master